- (2) MAY BE TREATED AS A PARKING VIOLATION FOR PURPOSES OF § 26–305 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE.
- (J) IN CONSULTATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT, THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT SHALL ADOPT PROCEDURES FOR THE ISSUANCE OF CITATIONS, THE TRIAL OF CIVIL VIOLATIONS, AND THE COLLECTION OF CIVIL PENALTIES UNDER THIS SECTION.

## **Article - State Government**

10-616.

- (p) (5) Notwithstanding the provisions of paragraphs (3) and (4) of this subsection, a custodian shall disclose personal information:
- (i) for use by a federal, state, or local government, including a law enforcement agency, or a court in carrying out its functions;
- (T) (1) IN THIS SUBSECTION, "SURVEILLANCE IMAGE" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 10–112 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.
- (2) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A CUSTODIAN OF A SURVEILLANCE IMAGE SHALL DENY INSPECTION OF THE SURVEILLANCE IMAGE.
- (3) A CUSTODIAN SHALL ALLOW INSPECTION OF A SURVEILLANCE IMAGE:
  - (I) AS REQUIRED IN § 10–112 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE;
- (II) BY ANY PERSON ISSUED A CITATION UNDER § 10–112 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, OR AN ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THE PERSON; OR
- (III) BY AN EMPLOYEE OR AGENT OF THE BALTIMORE CITY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS IN AN INVESTIGATION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THE IMPOSITION OF OR INDEMNIFICATION FROM CIVIL LIABILITY UNDER § 10–112 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.

## **Article - Transportation**

26-305.

- (a) The Administration may not register or transfer the registration of any vehicle involved in a parking violation under this subtitle, a violation under any federal parking regulation that applies to property in this State under the jurisdiction of the U.S. government, [or] a violation of § 21–202(h) of this article as determined under § 21–202.1 of this article, OR A VIOLATION OF THE STATE LITTER CONTROL LAW OR A LOCAL LAW OR ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY BALTIMORE CITY RELATING TO THE UNLAWFUL DISPOSAL OF LITTER AS DETERMINED UNDER § 10–112 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, if:
- (1) It is notified by a political subdivision or authorized State agency that a person cited for a violation under this subtitle [or], § 21-202.1 of this article, OR § 10-112 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE has failed to either: